

LEON COUNTY PURCHASING DIVISION
 BID TABULATION SHEET

Disposal of Hazardous Waste from Hazardous Waste Center; Bid No: BC-05-21-13-45

Bid Deadline: May 21, 2013 at 2:00 PM

| Item/Vendor | EQ Fla., Inc. | TRADEBE | Raider Env. Sucs. | Perma-Fix |
|---|---------------|---------|-------------------|-----------|
| Bid Response Sheet Manual Signature | yes | yes | yes | yes |
| Affidavit Certification Immigration Laws | yes | yes | yes | yes |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Tie Bid Statement | yes | yes | yes | yes |
| Contractor's Business Info | yes | yes | yes | yes |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit | yes | yes | yes | yes |
| Insurance Certification | yes | yes | yes | yes |
| Certification of Debarment | yes | yes | yes | yes |
| | | | | |
| Addendum #1 | yes | yes | yes | yes |
| | | | | |
| Bid Price # | | | | |
| Unit Price Sheet | yes | yes | yes | yes |
| | | | | |

Tabulated By:

Jan Kirkland

Joanne Jennings

Bid Title: Disposal of Hazardous Waste. Leon County Hazardous Waste Center

Bid No: BC-05-21-13

Opening Date: May 21, 2013 at 2:00 P

Bidder's Name EQ Florida, Inc.

Leon County Hazardous Waste Bid Pricing Sheet

| Waste Description | Disposal Method | Cont. Size | Unit Cost | Estimated Number* |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------------|-----------|-------------------|
| Bulked Material | | | | |
| Non-Regulated Material, Latex Paint | Solidification or Treatment | 55 | \$85.94 | 50-150 |
| Waste Paint Related Material 10% - 50% sludge | Fuel Blending | 55 | \$113.95 | 20-100 |
| Waste Corrosive Liquids | Treatment | 55 | \$213.55 | 0-1 |
| Hazardous Waste Liquids (Photographic Fixer) | Reclamation or Treatment | 55 | \$213.55 | 1-4 |
| Pesticides, Liquid, Toxic | Incineration | 55 | \$226.92 | 5-15 |
| Inventoried Lab Pack Material | | | | |
| Pesticides, Liquid, Toxic, Flammable | Incineration | 55 | \$226.92 | 10-20 |
| Pesticides, Solid, Toxic | Incineration | 55 | \$223.58 | 5-10 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s | Incineration fuel blending | 55 | \$96.55 | 1-5 |
| Flammable liquids, halogenated | Incineration | 55 | \$96.55 | 0-4 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s. | Incineration fuel blending | 5 | \$73.22 | 0-2 |
| Arsenic Compounds, Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$55.15 | 0-1 |
| Arsenic Compounds, Liquid | Treatment | 5 | \$55.15 | 0-1 |
| Cyanides, Inorganic, Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$87.12 | 0-1 |
| Cyanides, Inorganic, Liquid | Treatment | 5 | \$87.12 | 0-1 |
| Oxidizing Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$110.52 | 0-2 |
| Oxidizing Liquid | Treatment | 5 | \$110.52 | 0-2 |
| Water Reactive Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$87.12 | 0-1 |
| Toxic Liquids | Incineration | 5 | \$55.15 | 0-5 |
| Toxic Solids | Incineration | 5 | \$55.15 | 0-5 |
| Hazardous Solids | Incineration | 5 | \$49.26 | 0-1 |
| Hazardous Liquids | Incineration | 5 | \$49.26 | 0-1 |
| Corrosives: Acids | Neutralization | 55 | \$164.40 | 0-3 |
| Corrosives: Bases | Neutralization | 55 | \$160.82 | 0-3 |
| Non-inventoried Loose Pack Material | | | | |
| 2-part Polyurethane pressure tanks | Incineration | yd ³ | \$491.34 | 1-2 |
| Oil-based paints | Fuel blending/incineration | yd ³ | \$602.98 | 10-30 |
| Lacquer-based paints | Fuel blending/Incineration | yd ³ | \$602.98 | 5-15 |
| Epoxies and Resins | Incineration | yd ³ | \$602.98 | 5-15 |
| Non-Regulated Material, Grease | Fuel Blending | 55 | \$85.94 | 0-5 |
| Roofing Tar | Incineration/Fuel blending | yd ³ | \$602.98 | 5-15 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s | Incineration | 55 | \$96.55 | 0-4 |
| Aerosol cans, flammable | Incineration | yd ³ | \$636.86 | 5-10 |
| Small aerosols (capsaicins) | Incineration | 5 | \$68.95 | 1-2 |
| Small Propane Tanks, 1 lb | Incineration | 55 | \$213.63 | 4-8 |
| Oxidizing Solid, Corrosive | Treatment | 55 | \$653.84 | 0-2 |
| Spent Methamphetamine One-Pots | Incineration | 30 | \$237.74 | 1-3 |
| Spent Methamphetamine One-Pots | Incineration | 55 | \$249.54 | 1-3 |

Bid Title: Disposal of Hazardous Waste, Leon County Hazardous Waste Center

Bid No: BC-05-21-13-45

Opening Date: May 21, 2013 at 2:00 PM

| | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|--------|-----------|-------|
| Muriatic Acid | Neutralization | 55 | \$164.40 | 15-25 |
| Identification of unknowns | | | | |
| Solid sample | Identification | Sample | no charge | 0-5 |
| Liquid sample | Identification | Sample | no charge | 0-5 |

*Per annum

Bid Title: Disposal of Hazardous Waste, Leon County Hazardous Waste Center
Bid No: BC-05-21-13-45
Opening Date: May 21, 2013 at 2:00 PM

Bidder's Name Tradebe Treatment and Recycling, LLC

Leon County Hazardous Waste Bid Pricing Sheet

| Waste Description | Disposal Method | Cont. Size | Unit Cost | Estimated Number* |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------------|------------|-------------------|
| Bulked Material | | | | |
| Non-Regulated Material, Latex Paint | Solidification or Treatment | 55 | \$54.75 | 50-150 |
| Waste Paint Related Material 10% - 50% sludge | Fuel Blending | 55 | \$92.75 | 20-100 |
| Waste Corrosive Liquids | Treatment | 55 | \$100.75 | 0-1 |
| Hazardous Waste Liquids (Photographic Fixer) | Reclamation or Treatment | 55 | \$100.75 | 1-4 |
| Pesticides, Liquid, Toxic | Incineration | 55 | \$193.75 | 5-15 |
| Inventoried Lab Pack Material | | | | |
| Pesticides, Liquid, Toxic, Flammable | Incineration | 55 | \$262.75 | 10-20 |
| Pesticides, Solid, Toxic | Incineration | 55 | \$262.75 | 5-10 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s | Incineration | 55 | \$155.75 | 1-5 |
| Flammable liquids, halogenated | Incineration | 55 | \$155.75 | 0-4 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s. | Incineration | 5 | \$42.25 | 0-2 |
| Arsenic Compounds, Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$81.25 | 0-1 |
| Arsenic Compounds, Liquid | Treatment | 5 | \$81.25 | 0-1 |
| Cyanides, Inorganic, Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$88.25 | 0-1 |
| Cyanides, Inorganic, Liquid | Treatment | 5 | \$88.25 | 0-1 |
| Oxidizing Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$88.25 | 0-2 |
| Oxidizing Liquid | Treatment | 5 | \$88.25 | 0-2 |
| Water Reactive Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$178.25 | 0-1 |
| Toxic Liquids | Incineration | 5 | \$81.25 | 0-5 |
| Toxic Solids | Incineration | 5 | \$81.25 | 0-5 |
| Hazardous Solids | Incineration | 5 | \$153.25 | 0-1 |
| Hazardous Liquids | Incineration | 5 | \$81.25 | 0-1 |
| Corrosives: Acids | Neutralization | 55 | \$185.75 | 0-3 |
| Corrosives: Bases | Neutralization | 55 | \$185.75 | 0-3 |
| Non-inventoried Loose Pack Material | | | | |
| 2-part Polyurethane pressure tanks | Incineration | yd ³ | \$3,321.00 | 1-2 |
| Oil-based paints | Fuel blending/incineration | yd ³ | \$421.00 | 10-30 |
| Lacquer-based paints | Fuel blending/Incineration | yd ³ | \$421.00 | 5-15 |
| Epoxies and Resins | Incineration | yd ³ | \$446.00 | 5-15 |
| Non-Regulated Material, Grease | Fuel Blending | 55 | \$137.75 | 0-5 |
| Roofing Tar | Incineration/Fuel blending | yd ³ | \$491.00 | 5-15 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s | Incineration | 55 | \$155.75 | 0-4 |
| Aerosol cans, flammable | Incineration | yd ³ | \$491.00 | 5-10 |
| Small aerosols (capsaicins) | Incineration | 5 | \$253.25 | 1-2 |
| Small Propane Tanks, 1 lb | Incineration | 55 | \$367.75 | 4-8 |
| Oxidizing Solid, Corrosive | Treatment | 55 | \$477.75 | 0-2 |
| Spent Methamphetamine One-Pots | Incineration | 30 | \$313.02 | 1-3 |
| Spent Methamphetamine One-Pots | Incineration | 55 | \$367.75 | 1-3 |

Bid Title: Disposal of Hazardous Waste, Leon County Hazardous Waste Center

Bid No: BC-05-21-13-45

Opening Date: May 21, 2013 at 2:00 PM

| | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|--------|----------|-------|
| Muriatic Acid | Neutralization | 55 | \$225.00 | 15-25 |
| Identification of unknowns | | | | |
| Solid sample | Identification | Sample | \$30.00 | 0-5 |
| Liquid sample | Identification | Sample | \$30.00 | 0-5 |

*Per annum

Bid Title: Disposal of Hazardous Waste, Leon County Hazardous Waste Center
Bid No: BC-05-21-13-45
Opening Date: May 21, 2013 at 2:00 PM

Bidder's Name Raider Environmental Services Inc

Leon County Hazardous Waste Bid Pricing Sheet

| Waste Description | Disposal Method | Cont. Size | Unit Cost | Estimated Number* |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------------|------------|-------------------|
| Bulked Material | | | | |
| Non-Regulated Material, Latex Paint | Solidification or Treatment | 55 | \$76.00 | 50-150 |
| Waste Paint Related Material 10% - 50% sludge | Fuel Blending | 55 | \$117.00 | 20-100 |
| Waste Corrosive Liquids | Treatment | 55 | \$240.00 | 0-1 |
| Hazardous Waste Liquids (Photographic Fixer) | Reclamation or Treatment | 55 | \$176.00 | 1-4 |
| Pesticides, Liquid, Toxic | Incineration | 55 | \$749.00 | 5-15 |
| Inventoried Lab Pack Material | | | | |
| Pesticides, Liquid, Toxic, Flammable | Incineration | 55 | \$277.00 | 10-20 |
| Pesticides, Solid, Toxic | Incineration | 55 | \$311.00 | 5-10 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s | Incineration | 55 | \$205.00 | 1-5 |
| Flammable liquids, halogenated | Incineration | 55 | \$205.00 | 0-4 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s. | Incineration | 5 | \$81.00 | 0-2 |
| Arsenic Compounds, Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$93.00 | 0-1 |
| Arsenic Compounds, Liquid | Treatment | 5 | \$93.00 | 0-1 |
| Cyanides, Inorganic, Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$104.00 | 0-1 |
| Cyanides, Inorganic, Liquid | Treatment | 5 | \$104.00 | 0-1 |
| Oxidizing Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$282.00 | 0-2 |
| Oxidizing Liquid | Treatment | 5 | \$282.00 | 0-2 |
| Water Reactive Solid | Treatment | 5 | \$188.00 | 0-1 |
| Toxic Liquids | Incineration | 5 | \$104.00 | 0-5 |
| Toxic Solids | Incineration | 5 | \$104.00 | 0-5 |
| Hazardous Solids | Incineration | 5 | \$104.00 | 0-1 |
| Hazardous Liquids | Incineration | 5 | \$104.00 | 0-1 |
| Corrosives: Acids | Neutralization | 55 | \$235.00 | 0-3 |
| Corrosives: Bases | Neutralization | 55 | \$235.00 | 0-3 |
| Non-inventoried Loose Pack Material | | | | |
| 2-part Polyurethane pressure tanks | Incineration | yd ³ | \$1,000.00 | 1-2 |
| Oil-based paints | Fuel blending/incineration | yd ³ | \$558.00 | 10-30 |
| Lacquer-based paints | Fuel blending/Incineration | yd ³ | \$588.00 | 5-15 |
| Epoxies and Resins | Incineration | yd ³ | \$822.00 | 5-15 |
| Non-Regulated Material, Grease | Fuel Blending | 55 | \$70.00 | 0-5 |
| Roofing Tar | Incineration/Fuel blending | yd ³ | \$822.00 | 5-15 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s | Incineration | 55 | \$70.00 | 0-4 |
| Aerosol cans, flammable | Incineration | yd ³ | \$793.00 | 5-10 |
| Small aerosols (capsaicins) | Incineration | 5 | \$87.00 | 1-2 |
| Small Propane Tanks, 1 lb | Incineration | 55 | \$204.00 | 4-8 |
| Oxidizing Solid, Corrosive | Treatment | 55 | \$350.00 | 0-2 |
| Spent Methamphetamine One-Pots | Incineration | 30 | \$182.00 | 1-3 |
| Spent Methamphetamine One-Pots | Incineration | 55 | \$452.00 | 1-3 |

Bid Title: Disposal of Hazardous Waste, Leon County Hazardous Waste Center

Bid No: BC-05-21-13-45

Opening Date: May 21, 2013 at 2:00 PM

| | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|--------|----------|-------|
| Muriatic Acid | Neutralization | 55 | \$235.00 | 15-25 |
| Identification of unknowns | | | | |
| Solid sample | Identification | Sample | \$25.00 | 0-5 |
| Liquid sample | Identification | Sample | \$25.00 | 0-5 |

*Per annum

Bid Title: Disposal of Hazardous Waste, Leon County Hazardous Waste Center

Bid No: BC-05-21-13-45

Opening Date: May 21, 2013 at 2:00 PM

Bidder's Name Perma-Fix of South Georgia, Inc.

Leon County Hazardous Waste Bid Pricing Sheet

| Waste Description | Disposal Method | Cont. Size | Unit Cost | Estimated Number* |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------------|-----------|-------------------|
| Bulked Material | | | | |
| Non-Regulated Material, Latex Paint | Solidification or Treatment | 55 | 49.80 | 50-150 |
| Waste Paint Related Material 10% - 50% sludge | Fuel Blending | 55 | 100.00 | 20-100 |
| Waste Corrosive Liquids | Treatment | 55 | 205.00 | 0-1 |
| Hazardous Waste Liquids (Photographic Fixer) | Reclamation or Treatment | 55 | 205.00 | 1-4 |
| Pesticides, Liquid, Toxic | Incineration | 55 | 205.00 | 5-15 |
| Inventoried Lab Pack Material | | | | |
| Pesticides, Liquid, Toxic, Flammable | Incineration | 55 | 225.00 | 10-20 |
| Pesticides, Solid, Toxic | Incineration | 55 | 225.00 | 5-10 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s | Incineration | 55 | 175.00 | 1-5 |
| Flammable liquids, halogenated | Incineration | 55 | 225.00 | 0-4 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s. | Incineration | 5 | 46.00 | 0-2 |
| Arsenic Compounds, Solid | Treatment | 5 | 76.00 | 0-1 |
| Arsenic Compounds, Liquid | Treatment | 5 | 76.00 | 0-1 |
| Cyanides, Inorganic, Solid | Treatment | 5 | 211.00 | 0-1 |
| Cyanides, Inorganic, Liquid | Treatment | 5 | 211.00 | 0-1 |
| Oxidizing Solid | Treatment | 5 | 111.00 | 0-2 |
| Oxidizing Liquid | Treatment | 5 | 111.00 | 0-2 |
| Water Reactive Solid | Treatment | 5 | 136.00 | 0-1 |
| Toxic Liquids | Incineration | 5 | 76.00 | 0-5 |
| Toxic Solids | Incineration | 5 | 76.00 | 0-5 |
| Hazardous Solids | Incineration | 5 | 61.00 | 0-1 |
| Hazardous Liquids | Incineration | 5 | 61.00 | 0-1 |
| Corrosives: Acids | Neutralization | 55 | 225.00 | 0-3 |
| Corrosives: Bases | Neutralization | 55 | 225.00 | 0-3 |
| Non-inventoried Loose Pack Material | | | | |
| 2-part Polyurethane pressure tanks | Incineration | yd ³ | 400.00 | 1-2 |
| Oil-based paints | Fuel blending/incineration | yd ³ | 511.00 | 10-30 |
| Lacquer-based paints | Fuel blending/Incineration | yd ³ | 511.00 | 5-15 |
| Epoxies and Resins | Incineration | yd ³ | 691.00 | 5-15 |
| Non-Regulated Material, Grease | Fuel Blending | 55 | 167.00 | 0-5 |
| Roofing Tar | Incineration/Fuel blending | yd ³ | 691.00 | 5-15 |
| Flammable liquids, n.o.s | Incineration | 55 | 172.00 | 0-4 |
| Aerosol cans, flammable | Incineration | yd ³ | 766.00 | 5-10 |
| Small aerosols (capsaicins) | Incineration | 5 | 71.00 | 1-2 |
| Small Propane Tanks, 1 lb | Incineration | 55 | 223.00 | 4-8 |
| Oxidizing Solid, Corrosive | Treatment | 55 | 423.00 | 0-2 |
| Spent Methamphetamine One-Pots | Incineration | 30 | 170.00 | 1-3 |
| Spent Methamphetamine One-Pots | Incineration | 55 | 225.00 | 1-3 |

Bid Title: Disposal of Hazardous Waste, Leon County Hazardous Waste Center

Bid No: BC-05-21-13-45

Opening Date: May 21, 2013 at 2:00 PM

| | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|--------|--------|-------|
| Muriatic Acid | Neutralization | 55 | 225.00 | 15-25 |
| Identification of unknowns | | | | |
| Solid sample | Identification | Sample | 0.00 | 0-5 |
| Liquid sample | Identification | Sample | 0.00 | 0-5 |

*Per annum